



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.1069 of 2024

Labanya Pradhan

.....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv. -
Gopal Krushna Nanda

-versus-

1) Anu Garg, I.a.s.

.....

Opposite Parties

2) Bhakta Ranjan Mohanty, engnr. In
Chief, w.r. Dept.

Represented By Addl.
Govt. Advocate –

Mr. L. Samantaray

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
AND
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

ORDER
08.04.2024

Order No.

02. This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. As requested by the learned Additional Govt. Advocate for the State, list this matter tomorrow (09.04.2024).

(Chakradhari Sharan Singh)
Chief Justice

(M.S. Raman)
Judge

Aswini/S.Behera