



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK
CONTC No.1069 of 2024

LabanyaPradhan

.....

Petitioner

Represented By Adv. -
GopalKrushna Nanda

-versus-

1) AnuGarg, I .A.S.

.....

Opposite Parties

2) BhaktaRanjanMohanty, Engineer-in-
Chief, Water Resources Department

Represented By Addl.
Govt. Advocate—Mr. L.
Samantaray

CORAM:
THE HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
AND
THE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

ORDER
09.04.2024

Order No
03.

- This matter is taken up through hybrid mode.
2. It is stated, on instructions, by learned Additional Govt. Advocate representing the contemnors that this Court's order dated 28.06.2022 passed in W.P.(C) No.24918 of 2013, violation of which has been alleged in the present contempt petition, shall be complied with within three weeks.
3. List this matter on 30.04.2024.

(Chakradhari Sharan Singh)
Chief Justice

(M.S.Raman)
Judge