



IN THE HIGH COURT OF ORISSA AT CUTTACK

CONTC No.1069 of 2024

Labanya Pradhan

....

Petitioner

Mr. Gopal Krushna Nanda, Advocate

-versus-

***Smt. Anu Garg, I.A.S, Additional
Chief Secretary Water Resources
Department, Odisha and another***

....

***Opposite
Parties/Contemnors***

Mr. Lalatendu Samantray, Addl. Govt. Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MURAHARI SRI RAMAN

Order No.

05.

ORDER

21.05.2024

This matter is taken up through Hybrid Mode.

2. As requested by learned Additional Government Advocate on behalf of the opposite parties/contemnors, list this matter along with CONTC No. 624 of 2024 on 04.07.2024.

(Chakradhari Sharan Singh)
Chief Justice

(M.S. Raman)
Judge